



## Hours of Operation:

5 a.m. to 6 p.m., Monday - Friday

Age:	Daily Rates:
2 weeks to 24 months	\$34.00
24 to 36 months	\$32.00
36 to 60 months	\$30.00
Half day rates (<5 hours/day)	\$22.00

## Notes:

Parents are required to provide a calendar of drop off and pick up times for their children one month in advance.

- Kootenai Kids is staffed to accommodate children based on these calendars.
- Call ahead to drop off or pick up your child earlier or later than what is on your schedule to avoid being charged.
- Daily rate "No-show" fee if parents do not call and cancel.
- Parents are required to participate in either a 129 plan or payroll deduction.

